The Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok Concerning the Educational Subsidy Collection for the Executive Development Program in Master of Science in the Technical Education Program in Vocational and Technical Education Management, 2011(B.E. 2554)

For the facilitation and efficiency of the management of the Executive Development Program under the memorandum of understanding between the Office of the Vocational Education Commission and King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok, the regulation concerning the educational subsidy collection was drafted.

Based on the 2007 Act of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok, Article 22 (2) and (14), and item 8.4 of the regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok regarding finance, budget and property, 2008 along with the resolution of the Council of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok (3/2554) on 25 May 2011, a draft of the regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok concerning the educational subsidy collection for the Executive Development Program in Master of Science in the Technical Education Program in Vocational and Technical Education Management was written as follows.

Item 1 The regulation is hereby entitled "The Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok Concerning the Educational Subsidy Collection for the Executive Development Program in Master of Science in the Technical Education Program (M.S.Tech.Ed.) in Vocational and Technical Education Management 2011.

Item 2 This regulation is to be active from academic year of 2011 onward.

Item 3 In this regulation,

"The university" means King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok. "The president" means the president of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok.

"The Executive Development Program" means the academic cooperation under the memorandum of understanding between the Office of the Vocational Education Commission and King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok on 31 March 2010.

In addition to the payment of the service fees, the registration fees and the educational fees, the students in the Item 4 mentioned Executive Development Program are to pay 10,000 baht/semester as an educational subsidy.

The service fees, the registration fees and educational fees must be based on the regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok concerning the service fees, the registration fees and educational fees for the Graduate Programs.

Item 5 This regulation is to be overseen by the president of King Mongkut's University of Technology North Bangkok, who has the right to issue rules in accordance with this regulation. The president is entitled to the right to make the final and absolute in case of any problems pertaining to the decision-making or interpretation of this regulation.

Announced on June 20, 2011 (B.E. 2554)

Professor Dr. Kasem Suwannagul Chairperson, KMUTNB Council
